

No. 93-1841

In the Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1994

ADARAND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

FEDERICO PEÑA, ET AL.,

Respondents.

*ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT*

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE NAACP LEGAL
DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.,
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

ELAINE R. JONES
DIRECTOR COUNSEL

THEODORE M. SHAW
CHARLES STEPHEN RALSTON
ERIC SCHNAPPER*
NAACP Legal Defense and
Educational Fund, Inc.
99 Hudson Street
Suite 1600
New York, New York 10013

Attorneys for Amicus

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. INTRODUCTION	3
II. PETITIONER LACKS STANDING TO SEEK DECLARATORY OR PROSPECTIVE INJUNCTIVE RELIEF UNLESS IT CAN DEMONSTRATE A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF REASONABLY IMMINENT INJURY FROM THE PRACTICE WHICH IT SEEKS TO ENJOIN	8
III. PETITIONER FACES NO REAL AND IMMINENT INJURY BY REASON OF THE MINORITY - DISADVANTAGE PRESUMPTION	14
IV. RESOLUTION OF PETITIONER'S CHALLENGE TO THE MINORITY- DISADVANTAGE PRESUMPTION WOULD BE PREMATURE	21
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases:</i>	<i>Pages:</i>
Ashcroft v. Mattis, 431 U.S. 171 (1977)	10
Garner v. Tennessee, 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	10
General Bldg. Contractors Assoc. v. Pennsylvania, 458 U.S. 375 (1982)	14
Golden v. Zwickler, 394 U.S. 103 (1969)	9
Los Angeles v. Lyons, 461 U.S. 95 (1983)	2, 10
Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife, 504 U.S. _____, 119 L. Ed. 2d 351 (1992)	2, 11, 14
Northeastern Florida Chapter of AGC v. City of Jacksonville, 124 L. Ed. 2d 586 (1993)	13, 14
O'Shea v. Littleton, 414 U.S. 488 (1974)	2, 9
Simon v. Eastern Kentucky Welfare Rights Organization, 426 U.S. 26 (1976)	14
Warth v. Seldin, 422 U.S. 490 (1975)	14

Pages:

Whitmore v. Arkansas, 495 U.S. 149 (1990)	11
--	----

Statutes:

Pages:

48 C.F.R. § 19.704	18
48 C.F.R. § 52.219-13	6
15 U.S.C. § 637 (c)(6)	18

No. 93-1841
